## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8170781

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NS BRANDS, LTD.	09/15/2023

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT
Street Address:	131 DARBORN ST., FLOOR 04
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60603

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D966110
Patent Number:	D853837
Patent Number:	D850934
Patent Number:	D807167
Patent Number:	D774903
Patent Number:	D774387
Patent Number:	D764275
Patent Number:	D758183
Patent Number:	D744329
Patent Number:	D743783
Patent Number:	D736079
Patent Number:	D736078
Patent Number:	D722496
Patent Number:	D701116
Patent Number:	D697796
Patent Number:	D686920
Patent Number:	D672232
Patent Number:	D672231
Patent Number:	D660144
Patent Number:	D640550

PATENT REEL: 064924 FRAME: 0952

508123601

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D628479
Patent Number:	D628478
Patent Number:	D628477
Patent Number:	D621699
Patent Number:	D612232
Patent Number:	D601015
Application Number:	29863517
Application Number:	29854093
Application Number:	29803906
Application Number:	29803416
Application Number:	29803410
Application Number:	29362669

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (704)331-1159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7043311000

**Email:** PTO\_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com,

maryelizabethzaldivar@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC
Address Line 1: 100 NORTH TRYON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 4700, ATTN: IP DEPARTMENT CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	040435.000051
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN SLAUGHTER
SIGNATURE:	/john slaughter/
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2023

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=NGSI-P - NS Brands, Ltd. to JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent#page1.tif source=NGSI-P - NS Brands, Ltd. to JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent#page2.tif source=NGSI-P - NS Brands, Ltd. to JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent#page3.tif source=NGSI-P - NS Brands, Ltd. to JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent#page4.tif

**NOTICE** 

OF

#### **GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST**

IN

**PATENTS** 

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of September 15, 2023 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, extended, supplemented or otherwise modified in writing from time to time, the "Agreement"), among the Grantors party thereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the holders of the Secured Obligations referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations, a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of such Grantor in and to all of the following (collectively, the "Patent Collateral"):

#### **PATENTS**

Description of

<u>Patent No.</u> <u>Patent Item</u> <u>Date of Patent</u>

See Schedule 1 attached hereto

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Description of Date of
Patent Applications No.
Patent Applied for Patent Applications

See Schedule 1 attached hereto

[signature pages follow]

CHAR1\2025579v3

The undersigned Granior and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the holders of the Secured Obligations, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

Very truly yours,

NS BRANDS, LTD.,

a Texas limited purifiership

.....

Name: Frederic Steumou
Title: Vice President and CFO

NS BRANDS, LTO, NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

Acknowledged and Accepted:

JPMORGÁN CHASE BANK, N.A.,

as Administrative Agent

By: V & Q Name: Jok P. Garron

Title: Vice President

NEBRANDS, LED. NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

## Schedule 1

# NS Brands, Ltd. (Texas Limited Partnership)

## **U.S. Patents**

## **Issued Patents**

Title	Patent No.	Issue Date
PACKAGE	D966110	10/11/2022
FOOD CONTAINER	D853837	07/16/2019
FOOD CONTAINER	D850934	06/11/2019
FOOD CONTAINER	D807167	01/09/2018
FOOD CONTAINER	D774903	12/27/2016
FOOD CONTAINER	D774387	12/20/2016
FOOD CONTAINER	D764275	08/23/2016
FOOD CONTAINER	D758183	06/07/2016
FOOD CONTAINER	D744329	12/01/2015
FOOD CONTAINER	D743783	11/24/2015
FOOD CONTAINER	D736079	08/11/2015
FOOD CONTAINER	D736078	08/11/2015
FOOD CONTAINER	D722496	02/17/2015
FOOD CONTAINER	D701116	03/18/2014
FOOD CONTAINER	D697796	01/21/2014
COMBINED FOOD STORAGE AND DISPLAY	D686920	07/30/2013
CONTAINER		
PRODUCE PACKAGING	D672232	12/11/2012
FOOD CONTAINER	D672231	12/11/2012
PRODUCE PACKAGING	D660144	05/22/2012
FOOD CONTAINER	D640550	06/28/2011
FOOD CONTAINER	D628479	12/07/2010
FOOD CONTAINER	D628478	12/07/2010
PRODUCE CONTAINER	D628477	12/07/2010
PRODUCE CONTAINER	D621699	08/17/2010
PRODUCE CONTAINER	D612232	03/23/2010
PRODUCE CONTAINER	D601015	09/29/2009

## **Patent Applications**

Title	Appl. No.	Filing Date
	29863517	12/20/2022
	29854093	09/22/2022
PRODUCE CONTAINER	29803906	08/17/2021
PRODUCE CONTAINER	29803416	08/12/2021
PRODUCE CONTAINER	29803410	08/12/2021
	29362669	09/22/2022

CHAR1\2025579v3

**RECORDED: 09/15/2023**